The company’s principal financial liabilities comprise trade and Borrowings. The main purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the

Company’s operations. The company’s principal financial assets include trade receivables, and cash and bank balances that derive

directly from its operations.

The company is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The company’s senior management oversees the management of

these risks. The company’s senior management is supported by the audit and governance committee of the Board that advises on risks

and the appropriate risk governance framework for the Company. The audit and governance committee of the Board provides assurance

to the Company’s senior management that the Company’s financial risk activities are governed by appropriate policies and procedures

and that financial risks are identified, measured and managed in accordance with the Company’s policies and risk objectives. The Board

of Directors reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks, which are summarised below.

41

LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

Market risk

Liquidity risk

Foreign Currency risk

2020 2019

Cash and short term

deposits
Euro  €   379  €   379

United State Dollar (USD) 15,001$   861$

Pound sterling 450£   450£

Foreign Currency sensitivity

Change in Effect on profit Change in Effect on profit

USD rate before tax USD rate before tax

N‘000 N‘000

+10% 565   +10% 5

-10% (565)   -10% (5)

This is generally carried out at each of the respective in accordance with practice and limits set by the Company. These limits vary to

take into account the liquidity of the market in which the entity operates. In addition, the Company’s liquidity management policy involves

projecting cash flows in major currencies and considering the level of liquid assets necessary to meet these, monitoring balance sheet

liquidity ratios against internal and external regulatory requirements and maintaining debt financing plans.

Management monitors rolling forecasts of the Company’s liquidity reserve and cash and bank balances (Note 19) on the basis of